
2016 Purdue Baseball
Indiana State at Purdue

Apr 20, 2016 at West Lafayette, Ind. (Alexander Field)

Indiana State 22 (24-13)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob avg

DeJesus, Andy 2b/ss 7 1 2 1 0 0 2 4 3 .292

Young, Andy 3b 6 3 3 1 1 1 1 1 0 .293

Owen, Hunter rf 4 4 1 0 0 1 2 0 1 .365

  Moore, Kyle rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 .182

Moore, Kaden c 4 1 1 2 0 1 8 0 1 .348

  Bifano, Dominic ph/c 1 1 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 .273

Ayers, Chris lf 3 3 2 1 1 1 1 0 0 .250

  Tofteland, Dane ph/lf 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 .167

  Gutierrez, Andrew lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .189

Dungan, Clay dh 3 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 .268

  Huntley, CJ ph/dh 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .125

Rosselli, Tony cf 5 3 4 8 1 0 0 0 0 .287

Giesler, Dane 1b 5 1 2 3 1 1 7 0 2 .284

Friis, Tyler ss 4 0 1 1 1 1 2 1 0 .260

  Gardner, Cody ph/2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .186

Rivers, Weston p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

  Giles, Evan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

  Lunsford, Trent p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

  Whitbread, Tyler p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

  Polley, Triston p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

  Olds, Damon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

  Kuhlman, Greg p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

  Larrison, Ethan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

  Cheek, Ryan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

Totals 47 22 19 17 7 7 27 7 8

Purdue 4 (6-28)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob avg

SHIPLEY, Harry ss/p 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 .184

JOHNSON, Kyle cf 4 1 2 1 0 2 3 0 0 .328

WOOD, Kyle 1b 3 0 1 0 1 0 9 0 0 .264

GUBSER, Justin dh 3 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 .222

  PICCHIOTTI, Jack ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .272

  KALINA, Stephen 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 .071

DALESANDRO, Nick c 1 1 0 0 2 0 6 1 0 .289

  SANDER, Daniel ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .143

  JEWELL, James c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .207

CARLSON, Brett 3b 2 1 1 3 1 1 0 0 0 .293

  GRANT, Hayden ph/3b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 .000

OLUND, Alec rf 3 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 3 .304

  KENNEDY, Evan ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000

STRONG, Cody lf 3 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 .304

  SNIDANKO, Ted lf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .000

McKINNON, Duncan 2b/ss 4 1 1 0 0 1 4 2 0 .182

PRESTON, Jacob p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 -

  LYONS, Alex p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

  DRESSLER, Adam p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 -

  GHISELLI, Brian p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

  KENNEY, Patrick p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

  SCHUMACHER, Tanner p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

  WOODCOCK, Robb p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

  LUTZ, Mike p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

Totals 31 4 6 4 4 11 27 9 5

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E

Indiana State 0 0 0 4 3 0 3 12 0 22 19 0

Purdue 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 6 3

E - KALINA(1); CARLSON(9); STRONG(5). DP - Sycamores 1; Boilermakers 1. LOB - Sycamores 8; Boilermakers 5. 2B -

DeJesus, A.(11); Young, A.(12); Dungan, C.(4); Giesler, D.(4); JOHNSON(10); WOOD(9); OLUND(3). HR - Ayers,

C.(3); Rosselli, T.(4); CARLSON(2). HBP - Owen, H. 2. SH - SHIPLEY(7). SF - Moore, Kaden(2). CS - DeJesus,

A.(2).

Indiana State ip h r er bb so ab bf np era

Rivers, Weston 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 7 2.70

Giles, Evan 1.0 1 2 2 1 1 4 5 25 9.00

Lunsford, Trent 0.2 2 2 2 3 1 3 7 26 6.75

Whitbread, Tyler 1.1 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 14 6.48

Polley, Triston 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 3 3 12 4.05

Olds, Damon 1.0 1 0 0 0 2 4 4 20 4.15

Kuhlman, Greg 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 3 3 17 3.18

Larrison, Ethan 1.0 1 0 0 0 2 4 4 17 3.86

Cheek, Ryan 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 3 3 8 0.00

Purdue ip h r er bb so ab bf np era

PRESTON, Jacob 3.1 3 3 3 2 3 12 14 54 -

LYONS, Alex 0.1 2 1 1 1 0 3 4 15 8.79

DRESSLER, Adam 1.1 3 3 3 0 0 6 8 26 11.37

GHISELLI, Brian 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 11 3.33

KENNEY, Patrick 0.1 2 3 3 1 0 3 4 17 -

SCHUMACHER, Tanner 0.2 1 3 2 1 2 4 6 26 8.71

WOODCOCK, Robb 0.1 1 2 2 1 1 2 3 19 7.36

LUTZ, Mike 0.2 5 7 2 1 1 9 10 39 5.81

SHIPLEY, Harry 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 12 0.00

Win - Whitbread, T (2-1).  Loss - DRESSLER (0-2).  Save - None.

WP - DRESSLER 2(2); LUTZ(3). HBP - by DRESSLER (Owen, H.); by SCHUMACHER (Owen, H.). PB - Moore, Kaden(9);

DALESANDRO(7). Inherited runners/scored: Whitbread, T 3/0; LYONS 3/3; DRESSLER 2/0; WOODCOCK 2/1; LUTZ 3/3.

Pitches/strikes: Rivers, W. 7/5; Giles, E. 25/13; Lunsford, T. 26/11; Whitbread, T 14/10; Polley, T. 12/8; Olds, D.

20/13; Kuhlman, G. 17/9; Larrison, E. 17/11; Cheek, R. 8/7; PRESTON 54/33; LYONS 15/8; DRESSLER 26/18; GHISELLI

11/8; KENNEY 17/7; SCHUMACHER 26/14; WOODCOCK 19/11; LUTZ 39/25; SHIPLEY 12/7.

Umpires - HP: Craig McCarty  1B: Joe Kimbrew  3B: Jeff Spisak

Start: 6 p.m.   Time: 3:38   Attendance: 856

Weather: Overcast, rain?, mild, 60s

SCHUMACHER faced 3 batters in the 8th.


